Form PTO-1594

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

(Rev. 03/01)

02-05-2002



RECO

TR

101972508

I.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇔⇔ →	01912900
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Whitton Technology, Inc. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. Nature of conveyance:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Moog Inc. Internal Address: Moog Inc. Street Address: Jamison Road City: East Aurorastate: NY Zip: 14052 Individual(s) citizenship Association
Assignment	XX Corporation-State New York
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date:	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes W No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)2,173,604 attached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Tara Hart-Nova, Esq.	registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Phillips, Lytle, Hitchcock,	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Blaine & Huber LLP Street Address: 3400 HSBC Center 5/2002 TDIAZ1 00000009 2173604	8. Deposit account number:
C=481 40.00 DP	
City: Buffa1o State: NY Zip: 14203	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforceopy of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Tara Hart-Nova Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	over sheet, attachments, and document:

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT made this 17 day of 2001 from Whitton Technology, Inc., a Florida corporation, having a place of business located at 3283 S.W. 42nd Avenue, Palm City, Florida 34990 ("Assignor") in favor of Moog Inc., a New York corporation, having a place of business located at Jamison Road, East Aurora, New York 14052 ("Assignee");

WHEREAS, Assignor adopted and began to use the mark shown in Reg. No. 2,173,604 in or about July of 1997; and

WHEREAS, Assignor applied for and obtained Reg. No. 2,173,604 covering said mark; and

WHEREAS, certain assets of Assignor including said Reg. No. 2,173,604 were transferred, together with the goodwill symbolized thereby, to Assignee; and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire recordable title in and to said Reg. No. 2,173,604;

WHITTON TECHNOLOGY, INC.

Name: BRIAN O'CONNOR

Title: PRESIDENT

Dated: / > OCT____, 2001

EVA SCHULMAN

MY COMMISSION # DD 005765

State of Florida County of Martin

Acknowledged before me this: Oct. 18 2001

Personally Known - Brian C' CONNER

Eva Schulman

-1-

TRADEMARK REEL: 002436 FRAME: 0403 STATE OF Florido)

COUNTY OF MARTIN)

SS:

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 18 day of October, 2001.

EVA SCHULMAN

MY COMMISSION # DD 005765

EXPIRES: May 12, 2005

1-800-3-NOTARY FL NOTERY Services & Commission and

Notary Public

Evo Schulpan

Notarial Seal

BFLO Doc # 1129539.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002436 FRAME: 0404

RECORDED: 01/23/2002